

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 04 dated 01.04.26

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R returned as not served though O.P./wife appears through vokalatnama and prays time for filing W/S.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The court is lying vacant.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan is in-charge.

To 10.06.26 for filing W/S.

D/C, by me,

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C.

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn.I/C.