

Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court , Burdwan

Order no. 05 dated 10.06.26

Today is fixed for filing W/S by the O.P./wife.

Petitioner /husband files lawyer's hazira.

O.P./wife files lawyer's hazira only .

O.P. neither file W/S nor file any petition today.

It is now 1.10 P.M.

Hence, the instant suit do proceed exparte against O.P./wife.

To 05.08.26 for exparte hearing.

D/C

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn.

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn