

Sessions case no –138 of 24

Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang

Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 08 dated 23.06.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

All three accused persons on court bail are found present and file haziras.

Hazira on behalf of prosecution is not filed.

No witness is turned up today. Case is adjourned.

A new schedule is fixed as follows.

To 07.10.26 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW-4.

08.10.26 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW-7.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn